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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # (; (o{(;~~ -7} Q er 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ·. < .. c;;::.: ···, ;::.:r 
j '···-· l -~ ""'"'' - ., 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION W\R 0 7 7007 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION :0/)/) ; E /-. ::: - ~,A :;.. I 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS I . 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 
, I '-. - .:)-( i~ 1l--

/j ..., ·7 Yy •... ~ ·-~ 1'- <.---"' 
i 

3 z:,--07 ,~n 

Ii a7 
~· i 
j"f!j,•J 

J~s··o7 Tf.t·J 

1-f:' I 7 \,)-·l,/--G f rz_ 
3-7-07 

<" 

~ 

Br-/ --J -1..Jf\ { 
'-... \.-/ C"\J~ 

3-1t:·1n ~:> \ I kt..·.._,1 

3- 1--0£ Li3 

3 1~SO~:> ?r../l 

''l".):1 3d b 

.. ·) 5\7\ 3~}\V I 
,_, 

\ Sb 

qk2J/1/J ~!£1-
/ / 

- - ~ 

; • j ; :'~\. /•• 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400145161 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

10 LBS MAX G 1<: 

CONT. 

I I I I G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN : "::;:::::; 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST I 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I J::::'-'i 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

' REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

IM) IRON SIGHT 
I 

I 
I I 

! ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ 
~ 

650 TARGET (PASS,) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
! 

! 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

I I 
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL I MAX4.0 LBS I ·; -, 

·c ~+ 
I 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK I 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 
Note: 

.ODO .010 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
R. Putch 3102107 

.020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.041 

0.043 

0.040 

0.042 

0.041 

Lock Time 

1 2.428 0.053 0.034 0.036 

2 2.412 0.053 0.032 0.035 

3 2.388 0.052 0.033 0.036 

4 2.425 0.052 0.033 0.035 

5 2.397 0.051 0.033 0.036 

nv5 ( ( 
J 41 ,_A. 

Trigger Sc2n 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 3/212007 1032:27 p;,1 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr!g9e:-
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: fv1/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 3102/07 

5.0 -----·-----·- --- ---~------ -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.609 0.056 0.035 0.036 0.048 

2 2.647 0.055 0.034 0.036 0.048 

3 2.632 0.054 0.034 0.036 0.047 

4 2.623 0.054 0.034 0.036 0.047 

5 2.616 0.055 0.034 0.035 0.048 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 .0'10 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 3/02/07 

.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.057 

0.055 

0.057 

0.056 

0.056 

Lock Time 

1 3.050 0.055 0.034 0.035 

2 3.009 0.055 0.034 0.035 

3 3.025 0.056 0.034 0.034 

4 2.999 0.055 0.034 0.035 

5 2.954 0.056 0.033 0.034 

4Vj 300 

Trigger Sc2n 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton .4rms Co. Inc .. 3:22007 10 50:25 Piel 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.090 

Action Type 

Se: Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile svvs Model: fvl/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 3/02/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

01} .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .. 080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.969 0.063 0.040 0.037 0.057 

2 2.909 0.062 0.040 0.036 0.056 

3 3.026 0.063 0.040 0.036 0.058 

4 3.048 0.062 0.040 0.036 0.057 

5 3.061 0.062 0.040 0.036 0.059 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.OJO 

# Peak Force 

4.118 

2 4.077 

3 4.150 

4 4.018 

5 4.080 

AVj lf. 0 

.010 

\) 
() 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 3102107 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.064 

0.064 

0.063 

0.062 

0.062 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.039 0.033 

0.039 0.033 

0.039 0.033 

0.039 0.033 

0.038 0.033 

ivl/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.088 

0.086 

0.086 

0.084 

0.085 

.. 080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 31212007 10:55:19 Pid 
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Set Tngger 
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# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

000 

Peak Force 

3.961 

3.980 

3.958 

3.960 

3.877 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 3/02/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.057 

0.056 

0.056 

0.057 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Initial Take-up 

0.034 

0.034 

0.033 

0.034 

0.033 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

fv1/24 
Form ;;:F005 

4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.079 

0.077 

0.078 

0.077 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc. 3/212007 10:57:08 Piv1 
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Profile 
GunType: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

Note: R. Putch 3102107 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.526 0.060 

2 2.531 0.059 

3 2.631 0.059 

4 2.611 0.059 

5 2.589 0.060 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.046 

0.047 

0.047 

0.047 

.080 

Lock Time 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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Profile 
GunType: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

Note: R. Putch 3/02/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.199 0.060 

2 4.153 0.059 

3 4.200 0.059 

4 4.148 0.060 

5 4.094 0.058 

_.-/" 

L1VS Y. Is 
I l 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.034 

0.035 0.034 

0.036 0.034 

0.036 0.034 

0.036 0.035 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.086 

0.082 

0.082 

0.082 

0.078 

.. CBO 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Tr',gger 

Set Trigger 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6637709. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/22/2007 23:29 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.036 
-0.039 
0.053 
0.695 
0.056 

#1: 0.035 
#1: 0.107 
#1: 0.063 
#1: 0.243 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6637709. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.054 
-0.014 

0.056 
2.236 
1.911 
2.564 
0.301 
1.390 
0.851 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.993 
2: -1.069 
3: -0.613 
4: 0.021 
5: 0.431 
6: 0.628 
7: 1.167 
8: 0. 345 
9: 0.306 

10: 0.321 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.899 

-0.162 
-0.182 
-0.957 
-0.470 
-0.337 
-0.483 

0.065 
0.528 
0.954 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6637709. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.049 
0.020 
0.053 
2.477 
0.705 
2.482 
0.099 
1.317 
0.492 

8 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

-

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.199 

-0.318 
1.278 
0.427 
0.323 
0.177 
0.079 

-0.220 
-0.053 
0.000 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.441 

-0.194 
0.278 

-0.250 
-0.072 
-0.264 
-0.074 
-0.113 
0.099 
0.350 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6637709. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.138 
-0.081 

0.160 
1.863 
1.781 
2.089 
0.308 
1. 284 
0.750 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.558 
2: -0.274 
3: -0.016 
4: -0. 442 
5: -0.040 
6: 0.282 
7: 0.335 
8: 1.041 
9: 1.305 

10: -0.255 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.067 
-0.112 
-0.348 
-0.690 
-1.036 
0.421 
0.745 
0.366 
0.455 

-0.543 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6637709. 0 POINTf! x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -1.150 
FILE DATE: 03/22/2007 2: -0.935 
FILE TIME: 23:29 3: 0.035 

4: -0.145 
x CENTROID: 0.074 5: 0.300 
Y CENTROID: 0.046 6: 0.664 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.087 7: 0.858 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.008 8: 0.778 
VERT SPREAD: 2.091 9: 0.155 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.077 10: 0.178 
MIN RADIUS: 0.227 
MAX RADIUS: 1.280 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.774 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.421 
0.186 
1.243 
0.136 
0.033 
0.204 
0.055 

-0.351 
-0.622 
-0.848 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6637709. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 23:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RJl..DIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.137 
-0.164 

0.214 
1.755 
1.902 
2.024 
0.062 
1.308 
0.610 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -1.444 
2: 0. 116 
3: 0. 024 
4: 0.108 
5: -0.122 
6: 0.311 
7: 0. 241 
8: 0.020 
9: -0.316 

10: -0.308 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.110 
-1.400 
-0.620 
-0.431 
-0.224 
-0.103 
0.140 
0.390 
0.218 
0.502 

2 3 4 5 6 
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